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Borough of Ben Avon Heights Council

Meeting Agenda

September 13, 2022 at 7:00 PM at Shannopin
Country Club

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Call to order/Roll call (Brown)

Approval of August 2022 meeting minutes

Approval of August 2022 financials

Public Comment

Fire Report (Chief Berie)

Police Report (Chief Hanny)

Engineers Report (Heyl)

a. Streets

i. Stratford Drainage Update (Heyl)
ii. Wilson Safety Project (Stiller)
iii. Courtney Mill paving (Brown/Stiller)

iv. Intersection Safety / Signs - No Parking

b. Sewers (Heyl)
i. 2022 Storm System Cleaning Work

Avonworth Community Park - Annual Update
Green Spaces Update (Radcliffe/Neunder)
a. Update Spotted Lantern Fly Infestation — Green Space ""Tree of
Heaven" Eradication Program
b. Mulch contract award
c. Green space ordinance discussion
d. DCNR grant applications
Storage (Lope)
Budget Planning (Stiller/Brown)
5 Year Budget (Greenspaces entries)
Plan October Budget Meeting
Planning Commission Update (Brown)

Noise Ordinance Discussion (All)

Updating Ordinance 300 / Hedges at Intersections Discussion
(Brown/Stiller)

Zoning Applications (DiNuzzo)



18.  Ordinance 351 Resolution (All)

19. Insurance: renewal of workers comp
20. Filming at Shannopin

21. Executive Session

Next regular council meeting is scheduled for October 11th, 2022 at 7:00 PM
atTBD



